## NOARLUNGA TENNIS CLUB INC.

## **MEMBER PROTECTION POLICY**

NOARLUNGA TENNIS CLUB is a member of the SOUTHERN DISTRICTS TENNIS ASSOCIATION and affiliated with TENNIS SA and TENNIS AUSTRALIA. As such we abide by all the above mentioned Organisation's Policies.

SOUTHERN DISTRICTS TENNIS ASSOCIATION INC. is committed to the health, safety and well being of all its members and participants and is dedicated to providing a safe and friendly environment for participating in the sport of tennis.

View SDTA's Harassment Free Sport Policy

TENNIS SA has adopted TENNIS AUSTRALIA'S "Anti-doping, Code of Behaviour and Disciplinary" Policy. All TENNIS SA policies can be found on their website.

View http://www.tennis.com.au/sa/about-us/policies

TENNIS AUSTRALIA has developed a Member Protection Policy, as part of TENNIS AUSTRALIA'S ongoing commitment to the health, safety and well being of its members and participants. Their Member Protection Policy is all about practices and procedures which protect a sport's organisation's members including athletes, administrators, coaches and officials and can be found on their website.

View Tennis Australia's Member Protection Policy

**Executive Committee** 

Noarlunga Tennis Club